
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-4345 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:8/24/2020 Board of Fire Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/6/2020

Title: C.  Recommendation to amend the Employment Agreement between Truckee Meadows Fire
Protection District and Dale Way, Deputy Chief, to provide “Call Back-Pay” or "Compensatory Time”
when Deputy Chief Way is required to respond to emergency situations outside of his 40-hour
workweek. Any “Compensatory Time” or “Call-Back Pay” must be authorized by the Fire Chief.   This
Amendment shall be effective retroactively to July 1, 2020. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE
ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item #5C Amendment NO 1 to DC Way Employment Agreement Staff Report, 2. Item #5C
Amendment NO 1 to DC Way Employment Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

C.  Recommendation to amend the Employment Agreement between Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District
and Dale Way, Deputy Chief, to provide “Call Back-Pay” or "Compensatory Time” when Deputy Chief Way is
required to respond to emergency situations outside of his 40-hour workweek. Any “Compensatory Time” or
“Call-Back Pay” must be authorized by the Fire Chief.   This Amendment shall be effective retroactively to July
1, 2020. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

